Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
1
AME811/AME811A/AME811R 3-1/2 Digit A/D Converter - Low Power
With HOLD And Differential Reference Inputs
nnnnn Key Features
l 100µV Resolution
l High Impedance Differential Inputs
l Differential Reference

Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.  Exposure to Absolute Maximum Rating Conditions
for extended periods may affect the reliability of the device.
nnnnn Ordering Information
Supply Voltage (V+ to V-) 12V
Analog Input Voltage (Either inputs) V+ to V-
Reference Input Voltage (Either inputs) V+ to V-
Clock Input Test to V+
Power Dissipation 800mW
Operating Temperature 0oC to 70oC
Storage Temperature -55oC to 150oC
Lead Temperature (Soldering 60 seconds) 300oC
Part Number Display Marking Package Pin Layout Temp.Range
 AME811CPL LCD AME811CPL
YYWW
40 Pin PDIP Normal 0oC to 70oC
 AME811RCPL LCD AME811RCPL
YYWW
40 Pin PDIP Reverse 0oC to 70oC
 AME811ACKW LCD
AME811ACKW
YYWW
44 Pin PQFP Normal 0oC to 70oC
Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
3
AME811/AME811A/AME811R 3-1/2 Digit A/D Converter - Low Power
With HOLD And Differential Reference Inputs
Notes: 1. Input voltage may exceed the supply voltages provided the input current is limited to ±100µA.
2. Dissipation rating assumes a device is mounted with all leads soldered to printed circuit board.
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit